FORM PTO 1594 (Rev. 5-93)  MRD  IIIC 99  CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  To the Honorable Commis  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Copyer Company, Ltd. No. 3-3. Shimonrenjaku 6-Chome Mitaka-Shi Tokyo, Japan  II Individual(s)  II General Partnership  Corporation-Japanese  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Patent and Tradem
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers of	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,986,058 1,591,565 1,973,289 1,506,865  ttached? □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Elizabeth C. Buckingham  Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP  Street Address: 220 South Sixth Street	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP <u>55402</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts)
9. Statement and signature.	SE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Elizabeth C. Buckingham Name of person Signing  Signature	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	ach this portion
999 TTON11 00000108 1986938	th required cover sheet information to:

reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this turden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washing ADE MARK to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503 DEEL . 001004 ERAME. 0598

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Copyer Company, Ltd., a Japanese corporation, with offices at No. 3-3, Shimonrenjaku 6-Chome, Mitaka-Shi, Tokyo, Japan, ("Assignor"), has adopted and used the marks identified as follows (the "Marks"):

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Regis. No.	Regis. Date
(1) SELEX	1,986,058	July 9, 1996
(2) SELEX	1,973,289	May 7, 1996
(3) SELEX	1,591,565	April 17, 1990
(4) SELEX	1,506,865	October 4, 1988

WHEREAS, Canon U.S.A., Inc., a New York corporation, with offices at One Canon Plaza, Lake Success, New York 11042 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and enjoy the protection of the registrations of the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks (including all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations of the Marks.

Assignor covenants that it or its representatives will, upon request, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be effective as of the date set forth below, shall be binding on the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

COPYER CO., LTD.

Date: Oct. 19, 1999

**RECORDED: 11/16/1999** 

Name: HAJIME KATHYAMA

Title: PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 001994 FRAME: 0599